This presentation (the “Presentation”) is based on information provided by JM Family Enterprises Inc. (“JMFE”) and its subsidiaries to
the best of its knowledge. This Presentation was prepared solely for informational purposes. Under no circumstances will the
information in this Presentation constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. This Presentation and other
information made available in connection with the evaluation of JMFE is not all-inclusive and is not a substitute for your independent
evaluation and analysis. This Presentation contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the federal securities laws.
Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about JMFE’s beliefs and expectations, are forward looking statements.
Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements preceded by, followed by or that include the words “may”,
“could”, “would”, “should”, “believe”, “expect”, “anticipate”, “plan”, “estimate”, “target”, “project”, “intend” or similar expressions. These

#3 CarMax (CARMX) 12,056
#4 Honda (HAROT) 11,682
#5 Capital One (COPAR) 9,303
#6 World Omni (WOART) 8,698
#7 Mercedes (MBART) 6,752
#8 Ford (FORDO) 6,410
#9 Hyundai (HART) 5,425
#10 BMW (BMWOT) 4,029
WOART Secondary Trading
1. Based on the number of Auto Retail ABS bond trades on the secondary market as reflected in TRACE as of December 31, 2025
Strictly Private & Confidential   17
• 6th most traded Prime Auto Retail ABS platform in the secondary market in 2023 - 2025
• Trading volume is expected to remain robust, as World Omni expects to issue 3 – 4x per year
• Consistently remained in the top 10 most traded Prime Auto Retail ABS since 2016, and averaged 4th in secondary trading rank
relative to its peer group (2020 to 2025)(1)
2024-B 2024-C 2025-A 2025-B 2025-C 2025-D 2026-A
Number of Contracts 47,844 46,537 45,263 48,293 45,742 36,214 46,370
Average Principal Balance $27,905 $28,205 $28,846 $26,543 $28,484 $27,137 $37,220
WA Contract Rate 7.32% 6.67% 6.60% 6.49% 6.30% 6.15% 5.87%
WA FICO (non-zero) 757 756 756 756 758 757 758

• The collateral selection criteria and resulting enhancement levels in WOART have
resulted in coverage multiples in-line with World Omni’s peers
WOART
2025-B
WOART
2025-C
WOART
2025-D
WOART
2026-A
GMCAR
2026-1
FORDO
2025-C
NAROT
2025-B(2)
WA FICO 756 758 757 758 779 752 795
FICO > 700 76% 76% 76% 77% 88% 56% 97%
WA Original Term
(months)
68 68 69 68 70 66 66
New Vehicle % 96% 97% 98% 96% 84% 94% 90%
Seasoning 7 7 8 7 6 11 14
S&P Breakeven
Loss(1) 9.9% 10.3% 10.1% 9.3% 8.2% 6.7% 8.4%
S&P Expected Loss 1.25% 1.25% 1.20% 1.20% 1.00% 1.10% 1.10%
S&P AAA Breakeven
Multiple
7.9x 8.2x 8.4x 7.8x 8.2x 6.1x 7.7x
Strictly Private & Confidential   21
1. From S&P’s presale report
2. From Fitch’s presale report
WOART CNL(1)
WOART Cumulative Net Loss Performance
1. As of December 31, 2025. WOART 2020-A, 2020-B, 2020-C, 2021-A, 2021-B, 2021-C and 2021-D are paid off
2. Average Fitch loss proxy for WOART 2020-A to WOART 2025-D
Strictly Private & Confidential   22
Avg. Initial Fitch Loss Proxy(2)
0.00%
0.50%
1.00%
1.50%
2.00%
2.50%
1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59
2020-A 2020-B 2020-C 2021-A 2021-B 2021-C 2021-D 2022-A
2022-B 2022-C 2022-D 2023-A 2023-B 2023-C 2023-D 2024-A
2024-B 2024-C 2025-A 2025-B 2025-C 2025-D
0.00%
0.50%
1.00%

Table of Contents
I. JM Family Enterprises, Inc. - Company Overview      pg.3
II. World Omni Auto Receivables Trust (WOART) Program Overview     pg.14
III. World Omni Select Auto Trust (WOSAT) Program Overview               pg.24
IV. World Omni Lease Securitizations (WOLS) Program Overview pg.33
V. Appendix pg.40
Strictly Private & Confidential   40
WOART Program History
• WOART transactions are typically called at the first available 10% clean-up call date
1. Pool factor data as December 31, 2025                                                                                      Return to WOART overview
2. First WOART transaction to exclude FICO scores between 1 – 649
3. First WOART transaction to exclude all non-Toyota assets
Strictly Private & Confidential   41
World Omni Auto Receivables Trust
Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor(1) Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor(1)
2000-A 765,976,000 July 19, 2000 Paid-off 2017-B(2) 660,680,000 August 2, 2017 Paid-off
2001-A 709,776,000 February 13, 2001 Paid-off 2018-A(3) 1,001,680,000 February 7, 2018 Paid-off
2001-B 802,775,000 December 13, 2001 Paid-off 2018-B 802,840,000 April 11, 2018 Paid-off
2002-A 837,250,000 July 10, 2002 Paid-off 2018-C 1,000,620,000 August 1, 2018 Paid-off
2003-A 785,025,000 March 11, 2003 Paid-off 2018-D 1,041,230,000 October 17, 2018 Paid-off
2003-B 913,100,000 November 19, 2003 Paid-off 2019-A 1,035,670,000 January 30, 2019 Paid-off
2004-A 840,000,000 July 8, 2004 Paid-off 2019-B 828,050,000 May 15, 2019 Paid-off
2005-A 767,675,000 February 1, 2005 Paid-off 2019-C 1,077,230,000 November 14, 2019 Paid-off
2005-B 925,000,000 August 25, 2005 Paid-off 2020-A 834,780,000 March 11, 2020 Paid-off
2006-A 900,000,000 March 1, 2006 Paid-off 2020-B 847,680,000 June 24, 2020 Paid-off
2006-B 900,000,000 September 20, 2006 Paid-off 2020-C 1,255,740,000 August 19, 2020 Paid-off
2007-A 1,100,000,000 February 21, 2007 Paid-off 2021-A 1,098,170,000 February 10, 2021 Paid-off
2007-B 900,000,000 September 26, 2007 Paid-off 2021-B 1,061,200,000 May 19, 2021 Paid-off
2008-A 1,100,000,000 March 20, 2008 Paid-off 2021-C 1,166,890,000 August 11, 2021 Paid-off
2008-B 750,000,000 July 30, 2008 Paid-off 2021-D 1,148,200,000 November 3, 2021 Paid-off
2009-A 750,000,000 April 14, 2009 Paid-off 2022-A 926,510,000 February 16, 2022 11.48%
2010-A 917,002,000 January 28, 2010 Paid-off 2022-B 983,170,000 June 1, 2022 13.47%
2011-A 798,728,000 March 10, 2011 Paid-off 2022-C 966,300,000 August 10, 2022 17.05%
2011-B 704,724,000 November 9, 2011 Paid-off 2022-D 975,300,000 November 16, 2022 20.04%
2012-A 903,410,000 July 18, 2012 Paid-off 2023-A 992,510,000 February 15, 2023 21.67%
2012-B 683,857,000 October 24, 2012 Paid-off 2023-B 996,700,000 April 19, 2023 23.97%
2013-A 903,891,000 May 29, 2013 Paid-off 2023-C 991,900,000 August 16, 2023 28.20%
2013-B 744,285,000 October 30, 2013 Paid-off 2023-D 984,320,000 November 8,2023 32.62%
2014-A 849,150,000 April 23, 2014 Paid-off 2024-A 1,226,020,000 February 14,2024 38.60%
2014-B 988,330,000 October 29, 2014 Paid-off 2024-B 1,176,800,000 May 22,2024 42.60%
2015-A 706,220,000 March 4, 2015 Paid-off 2024-C 1,210,550,000 August 20,2024 48.71%
2015-B 1,009,160,000 October 14, 2015 Paid-off 2025-A 1,225,360,000 January 29,2025 62.52%
2016-A 858,830,000 March 23, 2016 Paid-off 2025-B 1,158,330,000 May 14, 2025 72.41%
2016-B 941,490,000 September 14, 2016 Paid-off 2025-C 1,218,520,000 August 13, 2025 81.91%
2017-A 1,256,450,000 April 19, 2017 Paid-off 2025-D 918,380,000 October 15, 2025 89.12%
WOART Pool Characteristics and Trends
Credit Tier 2024-B 2024-C 2025-A 2025-B 2025-C 2025-D 2026-A
Tier 1 ≥ 720 67.22% 66.09% 66.15% 66.08% 66.97% 66.09% 66.06%

• Consistent weighted average FICO (≥750)
• New vehicle concentration (~95%)
Strictly Private & Confidential   44
Return to WOART Pool Characteristics
World Omni Automobile Lease Securitization Trust
Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor(1) Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor(1)
1994-A 429,845,000 August 11, 1994 Paid-off 2009-A 1,040,300,000 November 12, 2009 Paid-off
1994-B 332,220,000 December 13, 1994 Paid-off 2011-A 716,760,000 May 5, 2011 Paid-off
1995-A 715,579,000 October 19, 1995 Paid-off 2012-A 673,760,000 June 13, 2012 Paid-off
1996-A 870,457,000 May 8, 1996 Paid-off 2013-A 783,210,000 September 18, 2013 Paid-off
1996-B 798,582,000 October 24, 1996 Paid-off 2014-A 734,070,000 September 17, 2014 Paid-off
1997-A 1,173,137,000 May 5, 1997 Paid-off 2015-A 687,590,000 July 29, 2015 Paid-off
1997-B 1,172,070,000 November 20, 1997 Paid-off 2016-A 986,727,000 July 20, 2016 Paid-off
1998-A 1,723,975,000 November 19, 1998 Paid-off 2017-A 704,210,000 March 15, 2017 Paid-off
1999-A 1,134,399,000 September 1, 1999 Paid-off 2018-A 800,568,000 March 14, 2018 Paid-off
2018-B 800,800,000 September 19, 2018 Paid-off
2019-A 814,650,000 March 13, 2019 Paid-off
2019-B 798,500,000 August 21, 2019 Paid-off
2020-A 818,470,000 February 12, 2020 Paid-off
2020-B 802,340,000 October 14, 2020 Paid-off